



**Muthoot Finance Limited**

Registered Office :  
2nd floor, Muthoot Chambers,  
Opp. Saritha Theatre Complex,  
Banerji Road, Ernakulam - 682 018  
Kerala, India.  
CIN : L65910KL1997PLC 011300

Phone : +91 484 2396478, 2394712  
Fax : +91 484 2396506, 2397399  
mails@muthootgroup.com  
www.muthootgroup.com

Ref: SEC/MFL/SE/2022/4531

November 12, 2022

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
**Exchange Plaza,**  
Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051  
Symbol: MUTHOOTFIN

**Department of Corporate Services**  
**BSE Limited,**  
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001  
Scrip Code: 533398

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2022**

We enclose herewith, a copy of the Newspaper Advertisements published on November 12, 2022, in Business Line (All India edition) and Metro Vartha (Kochi Edition) in respect of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2022.

For **Muthoot Finance Limited**

Rajesh A  
Company Secretary  
ICSI Membership No. FCS 7106

BUOYANT NUMBERS. Refunds amounted to ₹1.83-lakh crore till November 10

Our Bureau New Delhi

The Income Tax Department on Friday said gross direct tax collections crossed ₹10.5-lakh crore this fiscal year up to November 10. This is 30.69 per cent higher than the gross collections of over ₹8-lakh crore for the corresponding period of last year. It is over 61 per cent

higher than the net collections of around ₹6.93-lakh crore for the corresponding period last year. During the period, gross collection under PIT grew 40 per cent and CIT by 22 per cent.

Refunds amounting to ₹1.83-lakh crore have been issued till date during the current fiscal. This is 61 per cent higher than refunds issued during the same period in the preceding year.

NET OF REFUNDS Direct tax collection, net of refunds, stood at ₹8.71-lakh crore which is 25.71 per cent



Officials are hopeful of collections exceeding the estimates (STOCK EXCHANGES/ISTOCK)

Shishir Sinha New Delhi

The Index of Industrial Production rose to 3.1 per cent in September as against the 0.7 per cent contraction in August, according to National Statistical Office data released on Friday. However, this is lower than the 4.4 per cent growth in September 2021.

The recovery was led by mining sector growing 4.6 per cent, up from -3.6 per cent in

August and electricity sector at 11.6 per cent (1.57 per cent). However, the manufacturing sector posted an anaemic growth of 1.8 per cent (-0.5 per cent).

Aditi Nayar, Chief Economist, ICRA, said, "We expect the overall IIP growth to ease to sub-2 per cent in October as a higher number of holidays in the month and flagging external demand likely constrained the performance of the manufacturing sector."

recovery in other sectors could the overall growth of factory output in the near term. Going forward, the spell of abnormal rains in October appears to have an impact on coal and electricity sectors.

"The high frequency indicators suggest that the coal production in October was up 3.4 per cent y-o-y and the power generation was up 3.1 per cent y-o-y. All in all, Ind-Ra expects the factory output to have a y-o-y growth in low-single digits in October," it said.

EID Parry posts ₹85-cr profit in Q2



S Suresh, Managing Director

Our Bureau Chennai

EID Parry (India) on Friday posted a 16 per cent growth in its second quarter net profit at ₹85.13 crore. The leading sugar manufacturer posted a net profit of ₹73.19 crore for the same quarter of the previous fiscal.

The Murugappa Group company posted a net profit of ₹13.14 crore in the first quarter, as high expenses led by huge inventory costs brought down its profitability in the previous quarter. Revenue from operations of the company, on a year-on-year basis, grew by 47 per cent to ₹645.81 crore (₹438.09 crore) during Q2P23.

"Sugar and Distillery segments have performed better in Q2:2022-23 as compared to the corresponding quarter of the previous year on account of increased sales volumes and realisations and better sales mix in Distillery, while the Cogen profitability has been impacted due to increase in coal prices," S Suresh, Managing Director, said in an earnings press release.

SUGAR BUSINESS UP

On a segment-wise basis, revenues from sugar business grew by 49 per cent to ₹466 crore (₹313 crore) while distillery revenue grew by 53 per cent to ₹141 crore (₹92 crore). Nutraceuticals revenue during the latest quarter stood at ₹22 crore. Consolidated revenue for the September quarter stood ₹11,328 crore against ₹6,978 crore in the corresponding quarter of previous year.

The company informed that its board has approved an interim dividend of ₹5.50 per equity share.

Muthoot Finance EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Table with 6 columns: Sl. No., Particulars, Standalone (Quarter Ended, Year Ended), Consolidated (Quarter Ended, Year Ended). Rows include Total Revenue from Operations, Net Profit, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

Additional disclosures required under Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Table with 4 columns: Sl. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended (30.09.2022, 30.09.2021), Year Ended (31.03.2022). Rows include Networth, Debt Capital, etc.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com)...

Muthoot Finance Limited

Place : Kochi Registered and Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, Muthoot Chambers, Opposite Saritha Theatre Complex, Banerji Road, Kochi - 682 018, India. Date : 11.11.2022 CIN:L65910K11997R101300, Ph.No. 0484 2396478, Fax.No. 0484 2396506, Website: www.muthootfinance.com, Email: mails@muthootgroup.com.

Advertisement for SJVN Limited featuring the slogan 'Generating more power for a bright Sustainable Future' and 'OUR SHARED VISION' with targets for 5000 MW by 2040 and 2500 MW by 2030.

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2022. Table with 10 columns: S. NO., Particulars, Standalone (Quarter ended, Half Year ended, Year ended), Consolidated (Quarter ended, Half Year ended, Year ended).

Advertisement for SJVN Limited including contact information: Place: Shimla, Dated: 11th November, 2022, and details for the Chairman & Managing Director, Nand Lal Sharma.

Advertisement for Alembic Pharmaceuticals Limited featuring the slogan 'Alembic - Pioneering Lives over 100 Years' and 'Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022'.





നിങ്ങ് ലയമിതി വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾക്ക് ദേശീയ അധികർഷ്ക

തിരുവനന്തപുരം-ഭരണ യുഗം കഴിഞ്ഞ് കേന്ദ്രസർക്കാർ നിയമിച്ച സർക്കാർ ഓഫീസർമാർക്ക് വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾക്ക് ദേശീയ അധികർഷ്ക അനുവദിക്കുന്നതിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു. വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾക്ക് ദേശീയ അധികർഷ്ക അനുവദിക്കുന്നതിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു.

അധ്യക്ഷനായിട്ടുള്ള സർക്കാർ ഓഫീസർമാർക്ക് വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾക്ക് ദേശീയ അധികർഷ്ക അനുവദിക്കുന്നതിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു. വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾക്ക് ദേശീയ അധികർഷ്ക അനുവദിക്കുന്നതിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു.



കാർഷികവകുപ്പിലെ സീനിയർ ഓഫീസർമാർക്ക് വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾക്ക് ദേശീയ അധികർഷ്ക അനുവദിക്കുന്നതിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു. വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾക്ക് ദേശീയ അധികർഷ്ക അനുവദിക്കുന്നതിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു.

**രാജീവ്ഗാന്ധി ഡേർ ആറ്റാ രാജ്യത്ത്**

തിരുവനന്തപുരം-കമ്മ്യൂണിസ്റ്റ് പാർട്ടിക്ക് 100-ാം വാർഷികം ആഘോഷിക്കുന്നതിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു. വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾക്ക് ദേശീയ അധികർഷ്ക അനുവദിക്കുന്നതിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു.

**ഡേയർസ് പിന്മാറ്റത്തിന് സർക്കാർ**

തിരുവനന്തപുരം-കമ്മ്യൂണിസ്റ്റ് പാർട്ടിക്ക് 100-ാം വാർഷികം ആഘോഷിക്കുന്നതിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു. വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾക്ക് ദേശീയ അധികർഷ്ക അനുവദിക്കുന്നതിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു.

# കലാഭവനം ചാനൽസെലക്ഷൻ തിരക്കിട്ട് ചർച്ചകൾ

എ.എ. ഷാജി

അഞ്ചു വർഷമായിട്ടുള്ള കലാഭവനം ചാനൽ സെലക്ഷൻ പ്രക്രിയയ്ക്ക് തിരക്കിട്ട് ചർച്ചകൾ നടക്കുന്നുണ്ട്. കലാഭവനം ചാനൽ സെലക്ഷൻ പ്രക്രിയയ്ക്ക് തിരക്കിട്ട് ചർച്ചകൾ നടക്കുന്നുണ്ട്.

അഞ്ചു വർഷമായിട്ടുള്ള കലാഭവനം ചാനൽ സെലക്ഷൻ പ്രക്രിയയ്ക്ക് തിരക്കിട്ട് ചർച്ചകൾ നടക്കുന്നുണ്ട്. കലാഭവനം ചാനൽ സെലക്ഷൻ പ്രക്രിയയ്ക്ക് തിരക്കിട്ട് ചർച്ചകൾ നടക്കുന്നുണ്ട്.

# നജീബ് കാന്തപുരത്തിന് തിരിച്ചടി, തടസ ഹർജി തള്ളി

കെ.എൻ. ഗണേഷ്

കോടതി തടവുകാർക്ക് വിധേയമായിട്ടുള്ള നജീബ് കാന്തപുരത്തിന് തിരിച്ചടി, തടസ ഹർജി തള്ളി.

**സഹായം തേടി കലക്ടർ വിളിച്ചു, പെൻഷൻ ക്ലെയിം**

എറണാകുളം-കലക്ടർ വിളിച്ചു, പെൻഷൻ ക്ലെയിം അപേക്ഷിക്കുന്നതിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു. വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾക്ക് ദേശീയ അധികർഷ്ക അനുവദിക്കുന്നതിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു.

**പെൻഷൻ ക്ലെയിം**

കലക്ടർ വിളിച്ചു, പെൻഷൻ ക്ലെയിം അപേക്ഷിക്കുന്നതിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു. വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾക്ക് ദേശീയ അധികർഷ്ക അനുവദിക്കുന്നതിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു.

**മെന്റോർഷിപ്പ്**

മെന്റോർഷിപ്പ് പ്രോഗ്രാമിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു. വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾക്ക് ദേശീയ അധികർഷ്ക അനുവദിക്കുന്നതിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു.

## Classifieds

**WATER PURIFIER**  
SALES SERVICE SPARES  
Call @ 70349 88886

**Akbar Holidays**  
Call For Domestic and International Tour Packages  
LOWEST AIR FARES  
Call @ 0484-406622, 406621

**Waterstore.in**  
EXCLUSIVE SHOWROOM FOR MULTI BRAND WATER PURIFIERS  
Call @ 70349 88886

**Hongkong Family Care**  
Call @ 7592 6930, 42364 5482

**Viraat Accounts Solutions, Ernakulam**  
Your Accountant !!!  
Maintain the accounts of your organisation in TALLY accurately and perfectly at reasonable rate. GST, TDS Return preparation Digital signature  
Mob: 9846956708  
viraat2021@gmail.com

**ശ്രീനിവാസൻ കൊലപാതകം**

കൊലപാതകം-ശ്രീനിവാസൻ കൊലപാതകം കേസിൽ സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു. വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾക്ക് ദേശീയ അധികർഷ്ക അനുവദിക്കുന്നതിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു.

**വിവിധ വകുപ്പുകളിൽ**

വിവിധ വകുപ്പുകളിൽ സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു. വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾക്ക് ദേശീയ അധികർഷ്ക അനുവദിക്കുന്നതിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു.

**വിവിധ വകുപ്പുകളിൽ**

വിവിധ വകുപ്പുകളിൽ സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു. വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾക്ക് ദേശീയ അധികർഷ്ക അനുവദിക്കുന്നതിന് സർക്കാർ തയ്യാറെടുക്കുന്നു.

| EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 |  |                          |                          |                       |                          |                          |                       |
|---|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
| [₹ in Millions]   |  |                          |                          |                       |                          |                          |                       |
| Sl. No.   | Particulars  | Standalone               |                          |                       | Consolidated             |                          |                       |
|   |  | Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 | Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 | Year Ended 31.03.2022 | Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 | Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 | Year Ended 31.03.2022 |
| 1   | Total Revenue from Operations  | 24,977.31                | 28,304.30                | 1,10,823.24           | 28,248.51                | 30,521.60                | 1,21,849.08           |
| 2   | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)  | 11,614.31                | 13,391.67                | 55,095.54             | 12,067.71                | 13,313.23                | 34,101.87             |
| 3   | Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)   | 11,614.31                | 13,397.67                | 53,093.54             | 12,067.71                | 13,515.23                | 34,101.87             |
| 4   | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)  | 8,672.14                 | 9,940.10                 | 39,543.04             | 9,016.22                 | 10,028.70                | 40,313.24             |
| 5   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprehensive Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) | 9,048.15                 | 9,070.55                 | 39,075.20             | 9,404.10                 | 9,971.46                 | 39,228.43             |
| 6   | Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹5.10/- each)  | 4,014.36                 | 4,013.72                 | 4,013.85              | 4,014.36                 | 4,013.22                 | 4,013.85              |
| 7   | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year                                    |                          | 1,79,437.77              |                       |                          | 1,83,843.79              |                       |
| 8   | Securities Premium Account as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year  |                          | 15,063.70                |                       |                          | 15,063.70                |                       |
| 9   | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)  |                          |                          |                       |                          |                          |                       |
|   | Basic (₹)  | 21.61                    | 24.77                    | 98.55                 | 22.22                    | 24.98                    | 100.10                |
|   | Diluted (₹)  | 21.61                    | 24.77                    | 98.50                 | 22.22                    | 24.97                    | 100.05                |

  

| Additional disclosures required under Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 |  |                          |                          |                       |
|---|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
| Sl. No.   | Particulars                              | Regulations, 2015        |                          |                       |
|   |  | Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 | Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 | Year Ended 31.03.2022 |
| 1   | Network                                  | 1,92,301.26              | 1,63,727.77              | 1,83,445.72           |
| 2   | Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt  | 4,67,695.11              | 4,87,648.74              | 4,98,112.50           |
| 3   | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | NIL                      | NIL                      | NIL                   |
| 4   | Debt-Equity Ratio                        | 2.43                     | 2.98                     | 2.72                  |
| 5   | Capital Redemption Reserve               | NIL                      | NIL                      | NIL                   |

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) where the Securities of the Company are listed and on the website of the Company at www.muthootfinance.com  
2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

By and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Muthoot Finance Limited

**Muthoot Finance Limited**  
Registered and Corporate Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Muthoot Chambers, Opposite Saritha Theatre Complex, Banerji Road, Kochi - 682 018, India.  
CIN:L65910KL1997FLC011300, Ph.No. 0484 2396478, Fax No.0484 2396506. Website: www.muthootfinance.com, Email:mails@muthootgroup.com

Sd/-  
George Alexander Muthoot  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00016787)